STATEMENT OF BUDGET IMPACT (Policy Number 94-45) Budgetary Review of Proposed Resolution & Ordinances with Financial Implication.

Date: February 14, 2017 BIS 17 – 112

FILE: TMP-2017-074

Proposed Legislation:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED DONATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE BROWARD COUNTY HEALTHCARE COALITION TO ACCEPT THE DONATION/OWNERSHIP OF EQUIPMENT FOR USE BY THE CITY'S FIRE RESCUE AND BEACH SAFETY DEPARTMENT.

Statement of Budget Impact:

1.	\boxtimes	No Budget Impact associated with this action;
2.		Sufficient budgetary resources identified/available;
3.		Budgetary resources not identified/unavailable;
4.		Potential Revenue is possible with this action;
5.		Will not increase the cost of Housing;
3 .		May increase the cost of Housing; (CDAB review required)

Explanation:

This Resolution seeks authorization for the appropriate City Officials to receive the donation of equipment from the Broward County Healthcare Coalition ("Coalition") set forth in Exhibit "A" and execute the attached Donation Agreement between the Broward County Healthcare Coalition and the City of Hollywood.

The Broward County Healthcare Coalition received grant funds and is authorized to purchase equipment through such funding in order to donate equipment to the City of Hollywood's Fire Rescue and Beach Safety Department. The Fire Chief recommends that the City Commission approve and authorize the execution of the attached agreement, as the equipment will be of benefit to the Fire Department's Hazmat team.

Page 2 BIS 17-112 File TMP-2017-074

PREPARED BY: Mac Champion

Management/Budget Analyst

APPROVED BY: Kee Eng

Assistant Director, Budget and Financial Services